STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING - February 9, 1981 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILOING

LARRY KEHOE . SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
SECRETARY (505) 827-2434

Amoco Production Company

Amoco Building

17th and Broadway .
Denver, Colorado 80202

Attention: Mr. Vinton D. Pierce
Administrative Order NSL-1315
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for ycur Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 226E located
980 feet from the North line and 1400 feet from the West line
of Section 18, Township 28 North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

By authority qranted me under the provisions of Rule 3
of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox location
is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,

Director
JDR/RLS/dr _ o
cc: 0il Conservation Division - Aztec f - R
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs §,r’w¥‘wf§r¢~ s}
U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington VO e, vl P
\ - , ;‘.if
N T 5



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anp MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS RDAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE /20 -5

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL O«
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen: -«
| have examined the application dated /L4ZL3 'é?/ -
for the  Apmoec K CWNE 226 ¢ 198w

Operator Lease and VWell No, Unit, S=-T=R

and my recommendations are as follows:

CZJ"M v

y amm

Yours truly,

——

Sds




Amoco Production Company

Denver Region

Amoco Building

17th & Broadway
Denver, Colorado 80202

January 16, 1981 303 -830-4040

Joe D. Ramey, Director (3)
Department of Energy and Minerals
0il Conservation Division

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

File: HAS-6-WF

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Unorthodox Well Location
Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 226E

Basin Dakota Field
San Juan County, New Mexico

By this verified application Amoco Production Company
requests your approval of our Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 226E
located 980' FNL and 1400' FWL, Section 18-T28N~Rl2W.

Form C-102 is enclosed illustrating the topographic problems
encountered in selecting a suitable well site. A plat also
is attached showing offset wells and operators. Since this
well is located in the interior portion of the Gallegos
Canyon Unit there are no of fset operators which could be

af fected.

We respectfully request your early administrative approval
of this application.

Very truly yours,

(/,//L{/L, wor(C < \/:QZ/(AZ
Vinton C. Pierce

VDP/1lkh

Attachments

cc:

Frank Chavez, Supervisor James Simms

New Mexico Oil Conservation Comm. U.S. Geological Survey
1000 Rio Brazos Road Box 965

Aztec, NM 87410 Farmington, NM 87401

BB738



VERIFICATION AND AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF COLORADO )
H SS
COUNTY OF DENVER )

Vinton D, Pierce, of lawful age, being first duly sworn
on his oath, deposes and says:

Thaz he is employed ir an engineering capacity by Amoco
Production Company in its Lenver, Colorado, office; that
he has had responsibilities for New Mexico proration matters
for a number of years; that Amoco's application for approval
of an unorthodox location for its Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 226E
at a location 980' FNL and 1400' FWL of Section 23-T28N-R12W
in San Juan County, New Mexico, was prepared under his
direction and supervision; that the matters and things
therein set forth are true and correct to the best of his
knowledge and beliefs.

/
/ ,

/ / :
(e ko Q Vconel

Vinton D. Pierce

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of January, 1981.

7 ) { - g
P Vi OO0y, ;‘k” \gg‘/ T LA wa*(_
Notary Hublic

My Commission Expires:

My Comsmissien expires August 1, 1982

VDP/1lkh
011681
JOW683




SIAGE OF NI N xECD P, O, HOX 2088 ’ P o7
W LEILEALS BLRA G LT ' SAMNTA FO, MW MEXICO 87501 ted 19-3-7
CAN distences must P Truen ihe cutet iewndotles td the Sectlen,
eiwter LT T T [ Lesee o el tia, T
A¥CCO DPRLDUTTICY TOMPALY GALLZZOS Camvou w1t 226E ]
. | l.elt=r Se::;: T Tcwnship Rang Cctnl,’
C 18 20N 124 ' San Juan
: -'.-1.7-’-3-.:,': Locctlan of well:
North line ond :L—LP)O _ fe2t fom the West lire ]
5 Formation Pcol Deljczied Acrecye;
a Basin Dakoula 304.28 fziea

1. Cuilire

cated to the su'ajs:ct well b)' colaied p-:nci! or hachure marks on tLe p!al balow.

9 If sore than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royahy).
3. If more than one lease o’ different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[X] Yes [} No I answer is ‘‘yes}’ type of consolidation Unitization

If answer is “‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually - been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necess.—:ry.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.
- Srq1.4
;.L‘/"/ //, > /./-./.l/l T T iy CERTIFICATION
i f
X z
::\\ \ E) N | hereby certify thot the information con-
'.
““ %)\ . N tained hereln Is 1rve and complete to the
N - | \/ \{,7 N best of my knowledge ond bellef.
N L VAN [ AT
N Q) :: ! /’L//O"“f/i AR T r . ‘[vl/*/é—\i““
N “ N Name 7
e — A — — — — - — - = { - W. L. Peterson
\ I \/ -] \K Position
. LN J Amoco WI \ ‘ 1 District Engineer
. ‘ < N 527% | Compeny
. . N -
i\ \I; o | _Amoco Production Company
“:\ . [ N . Date
4\ g ‘ V\A_.; . ~N 1“6"81
. - WEeC .
0 N l
b ~ ! ~
. ~ }
8 v ~ |
L | ‘\— ~] | I hereby certify that the well locotion ‘
N l - : 13 | shown on this plot wos p]otiea from field
\ ~ ] notes of octuaf zurveys mods by :m- or
: 1 ~ i vnder my sup-rvfx}on end. mq’t l‘}:&iom—o
N 1 N l Is true and correct ta the bestfof my
AN | ;j bnowledge ond bellof. / .
N | N I »
N N S
i o N :
AN 1 ~J l Date Surveyed
N N .
. 1 N | acaie ezl e LIS, ]
N i N 1 }-'(\,XS!L""‘;PH_))\":S 13361 £
N N and [ und L ¢
i~ | N ! . a,//
i [ X ! ?.4 L :(
g\ N 1 1 1’ re\\ <~'3£ A\‘
Ll LI LALLMl L L bl Ll L = Centlticdle No\‘ =
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